
Transitional Housing Placement Plus Foster Care (THP+FC) Provider Roster
For non‐minor dependents (ages 18‐21)

County Organization Name Program Contact: 
Name

Program Contact: 
Phone Program Contact: Email THP+FC Housing 

Models Website

Alameda A Better Way Sharon Anderson (510) 915-7268 sanderson@abetterwayinc.net Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.abetterwayinc.net

Alameda First Place for Youth Mounir Tyler (510) 272-0979 
x255

mtyler@firstplaceforyouth.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

http://www.firstplaceforyouth.org/

Alameda Beyond Emancipation Shante Spears (510) 667-7741 shante@beyondemancipation.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

https://beyondemancipation.org/

Alameda Abode Services Brima Jah (510) 270-1190 
x758

bjah@abodeservices.org Remote Site http://www.abodeservices.org/

Alameda S.T.E.P.S. Larry Hickman (510) 467-4250 larry.hickman@questprograms.org Remote Site -

Alameda Bay Area Youth Center Jessica Durkee (510) 727-9401 
x108

jessicad@baycyouth.org Remote Site http://www.baycyouth.org/

Alameda Fred Finch Youth Center Jason Ranieri (510) 485-5361 jasonranieri@fredfinch.org Single Site; 
Remote Site

https://www.fredfinch.org/

Alameda Holly's Place Ron Dhillon (510) 733-6800 ron@hollysplaceinc.org Remote Site http://www.hollysplaceinc.org/

Alameda Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Remote Site www.ea.org

Amador Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Remote Site www.ea.org

Butte Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Remote Site www.ea.org

Butte Youth for Change Brooke Wells (530) 877-6764 bsvalberg@youth4change.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

http://www.youth4change.org/

Butte Mountain Circle Family Services Seth Shepard (530) 260-3910 sshepard@mountaincircle.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

http://www.mountaincircle.org/

Butte Krista Foster Homes Sharon Phillips (530) 246-1259 kristaffa@kristafosterhomes.org Remote Site http://kristafosterhomes.org/

Butte Northern California Youth and Family Programs Liberte Herin (530) 893-2316 
x231

lherin@youthandfamily.info Remote Site; Host 
Family

http://www.ncyfp.org/

Butte Children First Foster Family Agency Janice Saelee (530) 528-2938 jsaelee2005@yahoo.com Remote Site http://www.childrenfirstffa.com/

Butte Remi Vista, Inc. Caroline Davis (530) 893-3915 cdavis@remivistainc.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

https://remivistainc.net/

Calaveras Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Remote Site www.ea.org
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Contra Costa First Place for Youth Lauren Grayman (925) 771-3108 lgrayman@firstplaceforyouth.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

http://www.firstplaceforyouth.org/

Contra Costa A Better Way Sharon Anderson (510) 915-7268 sanderson@abetterwayinc.net Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.abetterwayinc.net

Contra Costa Amador Institute Patsy Philips (925) 778-3800 drphillips@amadorinstitute.com Remote Site http://www.amadorinstitute.com/

Contra Costa Lutheran Social Services Donna Bell (925) 798-5168 dbell@lssnorcal.org Remote Site http://www.lssnorcal.org/

Contra Costa Uplift Family Services Rylle Jones (925) 325-3367 rjones@emqff.org Remote Site https://upliftfs.org/

Contra Costa S.T.E.P.S. Larry Hickman (510) 467-4250 larry.hickman@questprograms.org Remote Site -

Contra Costa Holly's Place Ron Dhillon (510) 733-6800 ron@hollysplaceinc.org Remote Site http://www.hollysplaceinc.org/

Del Norte Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.ea.org

El Dorado Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.ea.org

Fresno Aspiranet Maribelle Ramon-
Espinosa

(559) 222-4969 mramonespinosa@aspiranet.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aspiranet.org

Fresno Promesa Behavioral Health Renee Accardo (559) 439-5437 
x149

raccardo@promesabehavioral.org Single Site; Host 
Family

www.promesabehavioral.org

Fresno Sierra Quest Human Services Carrie Maddox (209) 966-7095 cmaddox@squest.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.squest.org

Glenn Remi Vista, Inc. Caroline Davis (530) 893-3915 cdavis@remivistainc.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

https://remivistainc.net/

Humboldt Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Remote Site www.ea.org

Imperial S.T.E.P.S. Larry Hickman (510) 467-4250 larry.hickman@questprograms.org Remote Site -

Kern Aspiranet Victoria McClain (661) 859-2135 vmcclain@aspiranet.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aspiranet.org

Kings Aspiranet Aimee Day (559) 741-7258 aday@aspiranet.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aspiranet.org

Lake Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Remote Site www.ea.org

These programs are all listed on the THP+FC rates list: http://www.cdss.ca.gov/inforesources/Foster‐Care/Foster‐Care‐Audits‐and‐Rates/Foster‐Care‐Rate‐Setting. 
Last updated 7/19/18 ‐ e‐mail updates to simone@jbay.org 2



Transitional Housing Placement Plus Foster Care (THP+FC) Provider Roster
For non‐minor dependents (ages 18‐21)

County Organization Name Program Contact: 
Name

Program Contact: 
Phone Program Contact: Email THP+FC Housing 

Models Website

Lake Redwood Community Services Coni Shepherd (707) 468-5536 shepardc@rcs4kids.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.rcs4kids.org

Lassen Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.ea.org

Lassen Mountain Circle Family Services Seth Shepard (530) 260-3910 sshepard@mountaincircle.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

http://www.mountaincircle.org/

Los Angeles First Place for Youth Leanndra Martinez (213) 279-2146 
X1023

lmartinez@firstplaceforyouth.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

http://www.firstplaceforyouth.org/

Los Angeles Aspiranet Tracy Rolfe (714) 712-4900 
x3613

trolfe@aspiranet.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aspiranet.org

Los Angeles Renaissance Unlimited Chris Onyegbaduo (323) 935-1786 chrisone@prodigy.net Remote Site -

Los Angeles David & Margaret Youth & Family Services Janet Orozco or 
Marissa Scholefield

(909) 596-5921 
x3153 or x3625

orozcoj@davidandmargaret.org; 
scholefieldm@davidandmargaret.org

Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.dmhome.org

Los Angeles Hope, Opportunity, Motivation & Education, Inc. Mary Johnson (310) 645-8876 homethp@gmail.com Single Site; 
Remote Site

-

Los Angeles St. Anne's Tony Weaver (213) 381-2931 
x401

tweaver@stannes.org Remote Site www.stannes.org

Los Angeles C.H.A.I.N. Reaction, Inc. Jessica Saint-Paul (310) 428-1290 ceo@chainreactioninc.org Remote Site www.chainreactioninc.org

Los Angeles Divinity Prophet & Associates Kim Hayward (805) 267-1845 k.hayward@divinityprophet.org Remote Site www.divinityprophet.org

Los Angeles Penny Lane Centers Mary Bratten (818) 402-5882 mbratten@pennylane.org Remote Site www.pennylane.org

Los Angeles First Steps for Youth Dominick Agbabiaka (323) 936-3854 dominica-fsfy@att.net Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

-

Los Angeles Olive Crest Tami Di Paolo (562) 866-8956 
X1647

tami-dipaolo@olivecrest.org Remote Site www.olivecrest.org

Los Angeles Foundation for Special People Linda Smith (310) 261-7001 lsmith6505@aol.com Remote Site www.foundationforspecialpeople.org

Los Angeles Walden Family Services Karen Crossan (818) 365-3665 kcrossan@waldenfamily.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.waldenfamily.org

Madera Aspiranet Maribelle Ramon-
Espinosa

(559) 222-4969 mramonespinosa@aspiranet.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aspiranet.org

Mariposa Sierra Quest Human Services Carrie Maddox (209) 966-7095 cmaddox@squest.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.squest.org
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Mendocino Redwood Community Services Coni Shepherd (707) 468-5536 shepardc@rcs4kids.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.rcs4kids.org

Merced Aspiranet Monica Castillo (209) 725-2125 
x7508

mcastillo@aspiranet.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aspiranet.org

Merced Sierra Quest Human Services Carrie Maddox (209) 966-7095 cmaddox@squest.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.squest.org

Merced Creative Alternatives Bruce Cresswell (209) 723-6030 bcresswell@creative-alternatives.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.creative-alternatives.org

Merced Promesa Behavioral Health Renee Accardo (559) 439-5437 
x149

raccardo@promesabehavioral.org Single Site; Host 
Family

www.promesabehavioral.org

Monterey Peacock Acres Steve Duran (831) 754-3635 steve@peacockacres.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.peacockacres.org

Napa Aldea Children's Services Shantal Shamoiel (707) 557-4560 
x121

sshamoiel@aldeainc.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aldeainc.org

Nevada Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.ea.org

Orange Olive Crest Charmaine Linley (949) 473-6103 charmaine-linley@olivecrest.org Remote Site www.olivecrest.org

Orange New Alternatives Danielle Saporita (714) 245-0047 danielle.saporita@newalternatives.org Single Site; 
Remote Site

-

Placer Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.ea.org

Placer Unity Care Shane Libby (530) 886-5473 slibby@unitycare.org Remote Site www.unitycare.org

Plumas Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.ea.org

Plumas Mountain Circle Family Services Seth Shepard (530) 260-3910 sshepard@mountaincircle.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

http://www.mountaincircle.org/

Riverside Aspiranet Michele Gracia (951) 729-4040 mgracia@aspiranet.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aspiranet.org

Riverside Sanctuary Palm Springs Julie Siri (760) 766-3500 juliesiri@sanctuarypalmsprings.org Single Site www.sanctuarypalmsprings.org

Riverside Olive Crest Mercedes Garcia-
Balboa

(951) 686-8500 
x1406

mercedes-garcia-balboa@olivecrest.org Remote Site www.olivecrest.org

Riverside Walden Family Services Leslie Lucas (951) 788-5905 llucas@waldenfamily.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.waldenfamily.org
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Sacramento Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.ea.org

Sacramento Aspiranet Alexis Peters (916) 366-1656 apeters@aspiranet.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aspiranet.org

Sacramento Holly's Place Ron Dhillon (510) 733-6800 ron@hollysplaceinc.org Remote Site http://www.hollysplaceinc.org/

Sacramento Lutheran Social Services Jason Sitar (916) 390-3188 jsitar@lssnorcal.org Remote Site http://www.lssnorcal.org/

Sacramento Children's Hope Foster Family Agency Heidi Hysmith (530) 682-2644 hhysmith@childrenshopeffa.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.childrenshopeffa.org

San Bernardino Aspiranet Tonya McCampbell (909) 890-9022 tmccampbell@aspiranet.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aspiranet.org

San Bernardino Boys Republic Lanier Riley (714) 904-1287 lriley@boysrepublic.org Single Site www.boysrepublic.org

San Bernardino Walden Family Services Leslie Lucas (951) 788-5905 llucas@waldenfamily.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.waldenfamily.org

San Diego Walden Family Services Edith Pedroza (619) 584-5777 epedroza@waldenfamily.org - www.waldenfamily.org

San Diego San Diego Youth Services Cynde Perry (619) 521-2250 
x3835

cperry@sdyouthservices.org Remote Site www.sdyouthservices.org

San Diego S.T.E.P.S. Larry Hickman (510) 467-4250 larry.hickman@questprograms.org Remote Site -

San Diego New Alternatives Carol Lockwood (619) 615-0701 
x526

carol.lockwood@newalternatives.org Single Site; 
Remote Site

-

San Diego Casa de Amparo Jessica Moran (760) 295-4600 jmoran@casadeamparo.org Remote Site www.casadeamparo.org

San Diego YMCA of San Diego Amanda Mizer (740) 485-1645 amizer@ymca.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

https://www.ymca.org/community-support/ymca-
youth-and-family-services/transitional-housing

San Diego South Bay Community Services Xavier Martinez (619) 628-2411 xmartinez@csbcs.org Remote Site www.southbaycommunityservices.org

San Francisco First Place for Youth Mounir Tyler (510) 272-0979 
x255

mtyler@firstplaceforyouth.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

http://www.firstplaceforyouth.org/

San Francisco A Better Way Sharon Anderson (510) 915-7268 sanderson@abetterwayinc.net Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.abetterwayinc.net

San Francisco Holly's Place Ron Dhillon (510) 733-6800 ron@hollysplaceinc.org Remote Site http://www.hollysplaceinc.org/
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San Francisco Larkin Street Youth Services Angie Miot-Nudel (415) 673-0911 
x216

amiot-nudel@larkinstreetyouth.org Single Site; 
Remote Site

www.larkinstreetyouth.org

San Francisco Unity Care Aimee Salazar-Nunez (415) 610-6336 anunez@unitycare.org Remote Site www.unitycare.org

San Joaquin Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Remote Site www.ea.org

San Joaquin Holly's Place Ron Dhillon (510) 733-6800 ron@hollysplaceinc.org Remote Site http://www.hollysplaceinc.org/

San Joaquin Aspiranet Caryn Romero (209) 478-9862 cromero@aspiranet.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aspiranet.org

San Joaquin Lutheran Social Services Donna Bell (925) 798-5168 dbell@lssnorcal.org Remote Site http://www.lssnorcal.org/

San Joaquin Parents by Choice Tony Yadon (209) 478-4554 
x1013

tyadon@parentsbychoice.net Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.parentsbychoice.net/transitionalhousing

San Luis Obispo Family Care Network Darci Rice (805) 602-8550 drice@fcni.org Single Site; 
Remote Site

www.familycarenetwork.org

San Mateo A Better Way Sharon Anderson (510) 915-7268 sanderson@abetterwayinc.net Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.abetterwayinc.net

San Mateo Uplift Family Services Rylle Jones (925) 325-3367 rjones@emqff.org Remote Site https://upliftfs.org/

San Mateo Unity Care Aimee Salazar-Nunez (415) 610-6336 anunez@unitycare.org Remote Site www.unitycare.org

Santa Barbara Family Care Network Darci Rice (805) 602-8550 drice@fcni.org Single Site; 
Remote Site

www.familycarenetwork.org

Santa Clara First Place for Youth Rachel Carlos (408) 394-3313 rcarlos@firstplaceforyouth.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

http://www.firstplaceforyouth.org/

Santa Clara Prosperity Way Brittany Stroud (818) 458-8713 bstroud@prosperityway.org Single Site www.prosperityway.org

Santa Clara St. Andrews Residential Program (S.T.A.R.) Vicky Taylor (669) 230-4015 
x103

vickyt@starprogramsinc.org Single Site www.starprogramsinc.org

Santa Clara Unity Care Candice Thomas (408) 971-9822 cathomas@unitycare.org Remote Site www.unitycare.org

Santa Clara Bill Wilson Center Debbie Pell (408) 850-6146 dpell@billwilsoncenter.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.billwilsoncenter.org

Santa Cruz Encompass Community Services Susan Paradise (831) 459-0444 
x202

susan.paradise@scccc.org Remote Site www.encompasscs.org

These programs are all listed on the THP+FC rates list: http://www.cdss.ca.gov/inforesources/Foster‐Care/Foster‐Care‐Audits‐and‐Rates/Foster‐Care‐Rate‐Setting. 
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Santa Cruz Haven of Hope DaVina Polanco (831) 345-2238 hoh@havenofhopehomes.org Single Site; 
Remote Site

www.havenofhopehomes.org

Shasta Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.ea.org

Shasta Children First Foster Family Agency Janice Saelee (530) 528-2938 jsaelee2005@yahoo.com Remote Site http://www.childrenfirstffa.com/

Shasta Northern California Youth and Family Programs Jessie Cork (530) 356-7168 jcork@youthandfamily.info Remote Site; Host 
Family

http://www.ncyfp.org/

Shasta Krista Foster Homes Sharon Phillips (530) 246-1259 kristaffa@kristafosterhomes.org Remote Site http://kristafosterhomes.org/

Siskiyou Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.ea.org

Siskiyou Krista Foster Homes Sharon Phillips (530) 246-1259 kristaffa@kristafosterhomes.org Remote Site http://kristafosterhomes.org/

Solano A Better Way Sharon Anderson (510) 915-7268 sanderson@abetterwayinc.net Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.abetterwayinc.net

Solano Aldea Children's Services Cerrene Cervantes (707) 557-4560 
X107

ccervantes@aldeainc.org www.aldeainc.org

Solano First Place for Youth Lauren Grayman (925) 771-3108 lgrayman@firstplaceforyouth.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

http://www.firstplaceforyouth.org/

Solano Holly's Place Ron Dhillon (510) 733-6800 ron@hollysplaceinc.org Remote Site http://www.hollysplaceinc.org/

Solano Nalls Foundation Tina Dollison (415) 505-6427 fdnallsfoundation@gmail.com Remote Site www.nallsfoundation.org

Solano Uplift Family Services Rylle Jones (925) 325-3367 rjones@emqff.org Remote Site https://upliftfs.org/

Sonoma TLC Child & Family Services Nancy Campbell (707) 528-3020 
x203

nancyc@tlc4kids.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.tlc4kids.org

Stanislaus Aspiranet Alma Garcia Mendoza (209) 725-2125 
x7508

agarciamendoza@aspiranet.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aspiranet.org

Stanislaus Holly's Place Ron Dhillon (510) 733-6800 ron@hollysplaceinc.org Remote Site http://www.hollysplaceinc.org/

Stanislaus Creative Alternatives Bruce Cresswell (209) 668-9361 bcresswell@creative-alternatives.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.creative-alternatives.org

Sutter Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.ea.org
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Tehama Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Remote Site www.ea.org

Tehama Children First Foster Family Agency Janice Saelee (530) 528-2938 jsaelee2005@yahoo.com Remote Site http://www.childrenfirstffa.com/

Tehama Krista Foster Homes Sharon Phillips (530) 246-1259 kristaffa@kristafosterhomes.org Remote Site http://kristafosterhomes.org/

Tulare Aspiranet Aimee Day (559) 741-7258 aday@aspiranet.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aspiranet.org

Tulare Sierra Quest Human Services Carrie Maddox (209) 966-7095 cmaddox@squest.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.squest.org

Tulare Courage to Change Alex Gonzales (559) 594-4855 ctcag@wirelesstcp.net Remote Site; Host 
Family

-

Ventura Aspiranet Leticia Woodruff (805) 289-0120 lwoodruff@aspiranet.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.aspiranet.org

Ventura Pro Youth Centers Miki Mcree (818) 469-6029 mikishse16@aol.com Single Site -

Ventura Divinity Prophet & Associates Kim Hayward (805) 267-1845 k.hayward@divinityprophet.org Remote Site www.divinityprophet.org

Ventura Ventura County Child & Family Services Carolina Ugarte (805) 654-3251 carolina.ugarte@ventura.org Host Family www.ventura.org/human-services-agency

Ventura Casa Pacifica Centers for Children & Families - - - Single Site; 
Remote Site

www.casapacifica.org

Yolo Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Single Site; 
Remote Site; Host 

www.ea.org

Yuba Environmental Alternatives Anna Garrison (530) 228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Remote Site www.ea.org

Yuba Children's Hope Foster Family Agency Heidi Hysmith (530) 682-2644 hhysmith@childrenshopeffa.org Remote Site; Host 
Family

www.childrenshopeffa.org

These programs are all listed on the THP+FC rates list: http://www.cdss.ca.gov/inforesources/Foster‐Care/Foster‐Care‐Audits‐and‐Rates/Foster‐Care‐Rate‐Setting. 
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